## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Reel 009242 Frame 0794.	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name. previously recorded on Reel 009242 Frame 0794. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of assignee's name to Westinghouse Savannah River Company Inc		
CONVEYING PAR	ΤΥ DATA	<u>_</u>			
		Name	Execution Date		
Leung K. Heung			06/02/1998		
George G. Wicks			05/27/1998		
Myung W. Lee			05/27/1998		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
[	11		]		
Name:		Westinghouse Savannah River Company Inc.			
Street Address:		P O Box 616			
City:	Aiken				
State/Country:		DLINA			
Postal Code:	29802				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		N	lumber		
Patent Number:		5965482			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(864)98	7 9686			
		Mission M Mission Mission Missio Mission Mission Mi	cessful.		
Phone:	864 987				
Email:	docketing@mullinaxpatent.com				
Correspondent Nar					
Address Line 1:	P O Box 26029				
Address Line 2:		ett Mullinax, LLC			
Address Line 4:	Greenv	ille, SOUTH CAROLINA 29616-102	9		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		WSR-9			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		J. Bennett Mullinax			
		J\	PATENT		

## PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0761

Total Attachments: 5 source=WSR9\_CoverSheet&Assignment#page1.tif source=WSR9\_CoverSheet&Assignment#page2.tif source=WSR9\_CoverSheet&Assignment#page3.tif source=WSR9\_CoverSheet&Assignment#page4.tif Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached documents:

1) Name of conveying party(ies):

Leung K. Heung George G. Wicks Myung W. Lee

Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: June 2, 1998 May 27, 1998 2) Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Westinghouse Savannah River Company P.O. Box 616 Aiken, SC 29802

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached - No.

4) Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 8, 1998

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? No.

06-19-1998

100742376

5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John B. Hardaway, III Registration No. 26,554 HARDAWAY LAW FIRM, P.A. Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 233-6700

- Total number of applications and/or patents involved: one (1)
- 7) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and coffed and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Bennett Mullinax Registration No. 36,221 Date: June 8, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet and document: 5

06/18/1998 SBNITH 00000161 09094293 01 FC:581 40.00 GP

**WSH-76** 

SRS-96-059654

Our Docket:

PATENT REEL: 021127 FRAME: 0763







U.

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Leung K. Heung, 1008 Woldwood Road, Aiken, SC 29801; George G. Wicks, 1586 Citation Drive N., Aiken, SC 29803; and Myung W. Lee, 1926 Byrnes Rd., North Augusta, SC 29841 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **Composition For Absorbing Hydrogen From Gas Mixtures** for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed herewith.

Whereas, Westinghouse Savannah River Company<sup>A</sup>, a South Carolina corporation, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 616, Aiken, SC, 29802, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideraiton of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said Leung K. Heung, George G. Wicks and Myung W. Lee by these presents do sell,  $T_{M}$  assign and transfer unto said Westinghosue Savannah River Company, the exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of	<u>, 1998.</u>
	Leung K- Hung
TE OF 5 ( )	~

STATE OF	$\Delta C_{$	)
COUNTY OF	Askon	) SS. )

Before me personally appeared said Leung K. Heung and acknowledged the foregoing instrument

to be his free act and deed this <u>A</u> day of <u>Seems</u>, 1998.

Notary Public for the State of

South Carolina

(seal)

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires August 10, 2004

Executed this  $\underline{\longrightarrow 7}$  day of  $\underline{May}$ \_\_\_\_, 1998

anao Li Winks

STATE OF South Carolin )SS. COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said George G. Wicks and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 27 day of May, 19 G

-Notaly Public for the State of South Carolina

(seal)

COMMISSION EXPIRES: JULY 27, 2005

My Commission Expires:

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998

my hors fin

South Carolina ) ss. STATE OF COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said Myung W. Lee and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Notary Public for the State of South Carolina

(seai)

COMMISSION EXPIRES: JULY 27, 2005

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 06/23/2008